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CLASSIC COCKTAILS

SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

THE TASTE LOCATION

SPIRITS

DRAUGHT BEER | BOTTLES & CANS

LOW & NO ALCOHOL

SOFT DRINKS | COFFEE & TEA

2-4

5-6

12

13

14

All prices are inclusive of VAT. Should you have any allergies or dietary restrictions,
please notify your server and we will guide you through the menu.
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OLD FASHIONED-£10.50

WhistlePig 10-year-old,
Maple Syrup, Angostura Bitters

FARRANDS.
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Also available to take-away!
(We try to be as mindful as possible about the environment - Return your bottle & receive a re-fill for just £10)
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All prices are inclusive of VAT. Should you have any allergies or dietary restrictions,
please notify your server and we will guide you through the menu.
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ALL LISTED CLASSIC COCKTAILS - £9.50

BATANGA
El Tequileno Blanco Tequila, Fresh Lime, Coca Cola, Salt
Long | Fresh | Spice

CAPRIOSKA
Finlandia Vodka, Sugar, Citrus
Crisp | Tart | Zesty

CHARLIE CHAPLIN
Hayman’s Sloe Gin, Apricot Brandy, Citrus
Short | Sweet | Berries

FRENCH 75
Martin Miller’s Gin, Citrus, Sugar, Prosecco
Elegant | Citrus | Sparkling

GARIBALDI
Savoia Americano Rosso, Fresh Orange Juice, Bitters
Fluffy | Juicy | Bitter-sweet

NEGRONI
No.3 Gin, Campairi, Barrel Aged Vermouth
Bold | Herbal | Bitter

PAINKILLER

Pusser’s British Navy Rum, Pineapple juice,
Orange juice, Coconut Cream, Nutmeg
Bold | Creamy | Tropical

PENICILLIN

The Naked Malt, King’s Ginger Liqueur,
Laphroaig 10-year-old, Citrus, Honey
Fresh | Citrus | Smoke

THE SPREZZY

Finlandia Vodka, Barrel Aged Vermouth,
Agave, Fresh Espresso

Luxurious | Light | Bitter-sweet

WHISKY SOUR
The Naked Malt, Citrus, Sugar, Bitters, Foam
Smooth | Fresh | Tart
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All prices are inclusive of VAT. Should you have any allergies or dietary restrictions,
please notify your server and we will guide you through the menu.
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SIGNATURE COCKTAILS - £10.50

BOB
Hendrick’s Gin, Spiced Grapefruit, Sea Salt, Mezcal & Rose Water
Bitter-sweet | Salt | Smoke

ISLA

The Botanist Gin, Sipello Aperitif, Citrus, Mint, Lavender & Heather Honey, Foam
Soft | Floral | Sweet

K-T
Cariel Vanilla Vodka, Cucielo Vermouth, King’s Ginger, Hibiscus, Apple & Rosehip Tea
Short | Sweet | Aromatic

LARS
Black Magic Spiced Rum, Budvar, Vanilla, Cherry & Plum Soda
Light | Fresh | Stone-fruit

PERRY
El Gobernador Pisco, Pear Cider, Orgeat, Citrus, Bitters
Moorish | Dry | Alimond

STELLA

Eminente Rum, Whitewood Pineapple Flambe, Corn Liqueur, Hazelnut, Pineapple, Soda

Long | Tropical | Nutty

ASTRID (servep HoT)

Highland Park 12-year-old, Chocolate Oat Milk, Salted Coconut, Orange Oil
Indulgent | Rich | Zest

CHAMPAGNE SIGNATURES - £12.50

DEE

Aluna Coconut Rum, Rose Rabbit Butterscotch Liqueur, Benedictine D.O.M,
Moet & Chandon, Lemon Sorbet, Coconut Flakes

Creamy | Sweet | Citrus

JO-JO

Belvedere Vodka, Tomato & Watermelon, Lemon Pepper, Celery Salt,
Worcestershire Sauce, Moet & Chandon, Tomato & Parmesan Crisp, Green Olive
Fresh | Savoury | Spice

NESSIE

X by Glenmorangie Winter Berry Milk Punch, Moet & Chandon,
Strawberry Buttercream Amuse-bouche

Decadent | Sparkling | Berries
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PLEASE USE THE TABLE BELOW TO WORK

@ PAINKILLER @ KT

@ OLD FASHIONED

@ BOB

@ CHARLIECHAPLIN @ STELLA

@ NEGRONI

S

Fouily

@ GARIBALDI

@ LARS

@ NESSIE




OUT YOUR PREFERRED CHOICE OF DRINK.

Soeed

@ ASTRID
@ BATANGA
@ PENICILLIN
@ isLA

@ THESPREZZY

@ WHISKY SOUR @ CAPRIOSKA

AN §’W

@ D:e:
@ Jo-u0

@ PERRY

@ FRENCH75
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GIN

Tanqueray
43.1%, London Dry, UK

Portobello Road 171
40%, London Dry, UK

No.3
46%, London Dry, UK

The Botanist
46%, Dry Gin, Scotland

Whitewood
40%, Dry Gin, Leeds

Martin Miller’s
40%, London Dry, UK

Bobby’s Scheidam
42%, Dry Gin, Portugal

Hepple
45%, UK

Rock Rose
41.5%, Scotland

Hendrick’s
41.4%, Scotland

Martin Miller’s 9 Moons
40% Barrel Aged, UK

Boutique-y Rhubarb
46%, UK

Boutique-y Cherry
46%, UK

Puerto Di Indias Strawberry
37.5%, Spain

Wolfe Bros Raspberry & Hibiscus
42%, Leeds

Hayman’s Sloe
26%, Sloe Gin, UK

25ml
£4.10

£4.10

£5.60

£4.80

£4.80

£4.60

£5.00

£4.60

£4.60

£4.60

£7.00

£4.10

£4.10

£4.60

£4.60

£4.10

WHISK(E)Y

Four Roses Original Label
40%, Bourbon, USA

Woodford Reserve
45.2%, Bourbon, USA

Makers Mark
45%, Bourbon, USA

Four Roses Small Batch
45%, Bourbon, USA

Four Roses Single Barrel
50%, Bourbon, USA

Sazerac Rye
45%, Rye, USA

Whistle Pig 10-year-old
50%, Rye, Canada

The Naked Malt
40%, Blended Malt, Scotland

X by Glenmorangie
40%, Single Malt, Scotland

Highland Park 12-year-old,
Viking Honour
40%, Single Malt, Scotland

Macallan 12-year-old Double Cask
46%, Single Malt, Scotland

Laphroaig 10-year-old
40%, Islay Single Malt, Scotland

Bruichladdich Classic Laddie
50%, Islay Single Malt, Scotland

Ardbeg Uigeadail
54.2%, Islay Single Malt, Scotland

Tullamore D.EW
40%, Triple Distilled Irish, Ireland

Connemara 12-year-old Peated
40%, Single Malt, Ireland

Starward Two-Fold
40%, Double Grain, Australia

Suntory Toki
43%, Blended Malt, Japan

Abasolo
43%, Corn, Mexico

25ml
£4.10

£4.60

£4.60

£5.10

£6.00

£5.60

£8.60

£4.10

£4.60

£5.10

£8.00

£5.60

£6.00

£9.00

£4.10

£5.10

£4.80

£4.80

£5.60



RUM

Bacardi Carta Blanca
37.5%, Puerto Rico

Eminente Ambar Claro
40%, Cuba

Diplomatico Reserva Exclusiva
40%, Venezuela

Don Papa Small Batch
40%, Philippines

Angostura 1919
40%, Trinidad & Tobago

Mount Gay Black Barrel
43%, Barbados

El Dorado 12-year-old
40%, Guyana

Goslings Black Seal
40%, Bermuda

Pusser’s Blue Label Navy
40%, Caribbean

Black Magic Spiced
40%, USA

FARRANDS Dark Horse Spiced
412%, Caribbean

Plantation Pineapple Stiggins’ Fancy
40%, Caribbean

Aluna Coconut
35%, Guatemala

Spirited Union Lemon & Leaf
38%, Amsterdam

25ml
£4.10

£4.60

£5.00

£5.00

£5.10

£5.10

£6.00

£4.10

£4.10

£4.10

£4.60

£4.60

£4.10

£4.10

VODKA

Finlandia
40%, Finland

Belvedere
40%, Poland

Dutch Barn Orchard
40%, UK

Douglas Fir
42%, UK

The Reid Single Malt
44%, New Zealand

Cariel Vanilla
37.5%, Sweden

TEQUILA &
MEZCAL

El Tequileno Blanco
38%, Mexico

Volcan Blanco
40%, Mexico

El Tequileno Reposado Gran Reserva
38%, Mexico

Fortaleza Reposado
40%, Mexico

Mezcal Union Uno
40%, Mexico

Del Maguey Mezcal VIDA
42%, Mexico

25ml
£4.10

£5.60

£4.60

£5.60

£6.00

£4.60

£4.10

£5.80

£6.00

£8.00

£5.10

£5.80
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COGNAC

Hennessy VS
40%, France

Remy Martin VSOP
40%, France

Pierre Ferrand 1840
45%, France

25ml
£5.10

£5.60

£6.00

PISCO & CACHACA

El Gobernador Pisco

40%, Chile

Velho Barreiro Cachaca

39%, Brazil

£4.10

£4.10

APERITIFS &
DIGESTIFS

Fair Cafe Liqueur
22%, France

Cazcabel Coffee Tequila
34%, Mexico

Benedictine D.O.M
40%, France

Chartreuse Green
55%, France

Limoncello
27%, Italy

Disaronno Amaretto
28%, Italy

Aperol
11%, Italy

Campari
25%, Italy

Savoia Americano Rosso
18%, Italy

Sipello Bittersweet Aperitif
22%, UK

Cointreau
40%, France

Rose Rabbit Butterscotch Liqueur
33.8%, New Zealand

Nixta Licor de Elote
30%, Mexico

Whitewood Pineapple Flambe
40%, Leeds

King’s Ginger
299%, UK

Lustau Rojo Vermut
15%, Spain

Lustau Rose Vermut
15%, Spain

Cocchi Vermouth Di Torrino
17%, Italy

Baileys Irish Cream (somi serve)
17%, Ireland

25ml
£3.60

£4.00

£4.00

£5.00

£3.60

£3.60

£3.60

£3.60

£3.60

£4.10

£3.60

£5.60

£4.80

£5.00

£4.60

£4.10

£4.10

£4.10

£5.00



BEER

DRAUGHT Half Pint
Budvar £2.80
5%, Czech Pilsner

FARRANDS IPA £2.90
4.7%, IPA

Guinness £2.80

4.2%, Irish Stout

BOTTLES & CANS

Peroni Original (33omi)
4.7%, Italian Lager

Peroni Nastro Azzurro (33oml/ GF)
5%, Gluten Free Italian Lager

Alhambra Reserva (33oml)
6.5%, Spanish Lager

Turning Point Disco King (s40mi)
5.1%, American Pale Ale

Seven Brothers Honeycomb Pale (sz0mi)
4%, UK Pale Ale

Vocation Heart & Soul (330mli/ GF)
4.4%, Gluten Free UK Session IPA

Aspall Suffolk Draught Cyder (330mi)
5.5%, UK Cider

Heineken Zero (330ml)
0%, Alcohol Free UK Lager

Lucky Saint (33omi)
0.5%, Alcohol Free UK Lager

Pint
£5.50

£5.70

£5.50

£4.50

£4.75

£5.50

£5.50

£5.50

£5.00

£5.00

£4.00

£4.50

We have an ever-changing selection of beer in the fridge. Ask the team to see what we have in today!



LOW & NO

LOW ALCOHOL COCKTAILS

STRAWBERRIES & CREAM
Cariel Vanilla Vodka, Strawberry, Citrus, Soda
Fresh | Sweet | Creamy

SIP THE TEA
Sipello Aperitif, Rhubarb, Tonic Water
Tart | Herbal | Bitter-sweet

ALCOHOL FREE COCKTAILS

ALL THINGS NICE
Lyre’s Amaretti, Citrus, Sugar, Bitters, Foam
Soft | Smooth | Sweet

NO-CO-NUTS
Coconut, Pineapple Juice, Grapefruit Soda
Tropical | Cream | Zesty

CRODINO
Italian Aperitivo
Fresh | Orange | Spritz
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£7.50

£7.50

£6.50

£6.50

£5.50



SOFT DRINKS

A selection of premium mixers by Franklin & Sons

Indian Tonic Water
Light Tonic Water
Mallorcan Tonic Water
Rosemary & Black Olive Tonic Water
Soda Water

Pink Grapefruit Soda
Cherry & Plum Soda
Brewed Ginger Beer
Original Ginger Ale
Original Lemonade
Rhubarb Lemonade

Coca Cola / Diet Coke

Fruit Juice
Apple, Cranberry, Orange, Pineapple, Tomato

Coffee
All our coffee is supplied by our friends at La Bottega Milanese.

Espresso
Macchiato
Flat White
Latte
Cappuccino
Americano

Irish Coffee

Tullamore D.EW Irish Whiskey, Espresso, Demerara, Cream, Nutmeg

Hot Toddy
Tullamore D.EW Irish Whiskey, Hot Water,
Honey, Ginger, Lemon & Bitters

Selection of Teas
Ask a member of our team for flavours

Oat milk available

£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00

£3.00

£3.00

£2.00
£2.50
£3.00
£3.00
£3.50
£2.50

£7.50

£7.50

£3.00

+50p



FARRANDS.
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We'd love to see you again! Head over to our
website to make your next reservation.
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bookings@farrandsbar.com
Get in touch about our private hire. Whether it
be a corporate meeting or a private event you
seek to host, Farrands could be the perfect
venue for you!

@farrandsbar
Follow us on Instagram for live updates & to see
what we get up to behind the scenes.

As a small independent bar your positive
feedback goes a long way. Find us on Tripadvisor
or Google by searching Farrands Bar Leeds.

18 Swinegate, Leeds, LS1 4AG

Our menu is printed sustainably

22089900806

Printed on Carbon Captured paper



