Drinks

Contents

CLASSIC COCKTAILS	2-4
SIGNATURE COCKTAILS	5-6
THE TASTE LOCATION	7-8
SPIRITS	9-11
DRAUGHT BEER   BOTTLES & CANS	12
LOW & NO ALCOHOL	13
SOFT DRINKS   COFFEE & TEA	14

All prices are inclusive of VAT. Should you have any allergies or dietary restrictions, please notify your server and we will guide you through the menu.



Also available to take-away!

(We try to be as mindful as possible about the environment - Return your bottle & receive a re-fill for just £10)





All prices are inclusive of VAT. Should you have any allergies or dietary restrictions, please notify your server and we will guide you through the menu.

### ALL LISTED CLASSIC COCKTAILS - £9.50

BATANGA <b>El Tequileno Blanco Tequila, Fresh Lime, Coca Cola, Salt</b> Long   Fresh   Spice	
C A P R I O S K A <b>Finlandia Vodka, Sugar, Citrus</b> Crisp   Tart   Zesty	
CHARLIE CHAPLIN Hayman's Sloe Gin, Apricot Brandy, Citrus Short   Sweet   Berries	
FRENCH 75 <b>Martin Miller's Gin, Citrus, Sugar, Prosecco</b> Elegant   Citrus   Sparkling	Ŷ
G A R   B A L D   Savoia Americano Rosso, Fresh Orange Juice, Bitters Fluffy   Juicy   Bitter-sweet	
N E G R O N   <b>No.3 Gin, Campari, Barrel Aged Vermouth</b> Bold   Herbal   Bitter	
PAINKILLER Pusser's British Navy Rum, Pineapple juice, Orange juice, Coconut Cream, Nutmeg Bold   Creamy   Tropical	
PENICILLIN <b>The Naked Malt, King's Ginger Liqueur,</b> <b>Laphroaig 10-year-old, Citrus, Honey</b> Fresh   Citrus   Smoke	
THE SPREZZY Finlandia Vodka, Barrel Aged Vermouth, Agave, Fresh Espresso Luxurious   Light   Bitter-sweet	Ţ
WHISKY SOUR	

The Naked Malt, Citrus, Sugar, Bitters, Foam Smooth | Fresh | Tart



### SIGNATURE COCKTAILS - £10.50

#### BOB

Hendrick's Gin, Spiced Grapefruit, Sea Salt, Mezcal & Rose Water Bitter-sweet | Salt | Smoke

#### ISLA

The Botanist Gin, Sipello Aperitif, Citrus, Mint, Lavender & Heather Honey, Foam Soft | Floral | Sweet

#### К-Т

Cariel Vanilla Vodka, Cucielo Vermouth, King's Ginger, Hibiscus, Apple & Rosehip Tea Short | Sweet | Aromatic

### LARS

Black Magic Spiced Rum, Budvar, Vanilla, Cherry & Plum Soda Light | Fresh | Stone-fruit

#### PERRY

El Gobernador Pisco, Pear Cider, Orgeat, Citrus, Bitters Moorish | Dry | Almond

#### STELLA

Eminente Rum, Whitewood Pineapple Flambe, Corn Liqueur, Hazelnut, Pineapple, Soda Long | Tropical | Nutty

A S T R | D (SERVED HOT) Highland Park 12-year-old, Chocolate Oat Milk, Salted Coconut, Orange Oil Indulgent | Rich | Zest

#### CHAMPAGNE SIGNATURES - £12.50

### DEE

Aluna Coconut Rum, Rose Rabbit Butterscotch Liqueur, Benedictine D.O.M, Moet & Chandon, Lemon Sorbet, Coconut Flakes

Creamy | Sweet | Citrus

### JO-JO

Belvedere Vodka, Tomato & Watermelon, Lemon Pepper, Celery Salt, Worcestershire Sauce, Moet & Chandon, Tomato & Parmesan Crisp, Green Olive Fresh | Savoury | Spice

N E S S I E X by Glenmorangie Winter Berry Milk Punch, Moet & Chandon, Strawberry Buttercream Amuse-bouche Decadent | Sparkling | Berries



#### PLEASE USE THE TABLE BELOW TO WORK







#### OUT YOUR PREFERRED CHOICE OF DRINK.



# GIN

	25ml
<b>Tanqueray</b> 43.1%, London Dry, UK	£4.10
<b>Portobello Road 171</b> 40%, London Dry, UK	£4.10
No.3 46%, London Dry, UK	£5.60
<b>The Botanist</b> 46%, Dry Gin, Scotland	£4.80
Whitewood 40%, Dry Gin, Leeds	£4.80
<b>Martin Miller's</b> 40%, London Dry, UK	£4.60
Bobby's Scheidam 42%, Dry Gin, Portugal	£5.00
Hepple 45%, UK	£4.60
Rock Rose 41.5%, Scotland	£4.60
Hendrick's 41.4%, Scotland	£4.60
Martin Miller's 9 Moons 40% Barrel Aged, UK	£7.00
Boutique-y Rhubarb 46%, UK	£4.10
Boutique-y Cherry 46%, UK	£4.10
Puerto Di Indias Strawberry 37.5%, Spain	£4.60
Wolfe Bros Raspberry & Hibiscus 42%, Leeds	£4.60
Hayman's Sloe 26%, Sloe Gin, UK	£4.10

# WHISK(E)Y

	25ml
Four Roses Original Label 40%, Bourbon, USA	£4.10
Woodford Reserve 45.2%, Bourbon, USA	£4.60
<b>Makers Mark</b> 45%, Bourbon, USA	£4.60
Four Roses Small Batch 45%, Bourbon, USA	£5.10
Four Roses Single Barrel 50%, Bourbon, USA	£6.00
<b>Sazerac Rye</b> 45%, Rye, USA	£5.60
Whistle Pig 10-year-old 50%, Rye, Canada	£8.60
<b>The Naked Malt</b> 40%, Blended Malt, Scotland	£4.10
<b>X by Glenmorangie</b> 40%, Single Malt, Scotland	£4.60
Highland Park 12-year-old, Viking Honour 40%, Single Malt, Scotland	£5.10
Macallan 12-year-old Double Cask 46%, Single Malt, Scotland	£8.00
Laphroaig 10-year-old 40%, Islay Single Malt, Scotland	£5.60
Bruichladdich Classic Laddie 50%, Islay Single Malt, Scotland	£6.00
Ardbeg Uigeadail 54.2%, Islay Single Malt, Scotland	£9.00
<b>Tullamore D.E.W</b> 40%, Triple Distilled Irish, Ireland	£4.10
Connemara 12-year-old Peated 40%, Single Malt, Ireland	£5.10
<b>Starward Two-Fold</b> 40%, Double Grain, Australia	£4.80
<b>Suntory Toki</b> 43%, Blended Malt, Japan	£4.80
Abasolo	£5.60

43%, Corn, Mexico

# RUM

	25ml
<b>Bacardi Carta Blanca</b> 37.5%, Puerto Rico	£4.10
<b>Eminente Ambar Claro</b> 40%, Cuba	£4.60
<b>Diplomatico Reserva Exclusiva</b> 40%, Venezuela	£5.00
Don Papa Small Batch 40%, Philippines	£5.00
<b>Angostura 1919</b> 40%, Trinidad & Tobago	£5.10
Mount Gay Black Barrel 43%, Barbados	£5.10
<b>El Dorado 12-year-old</b> 40%, Guyana	£6.00
Goslings Black Seal 40%, Bermuda	£4.10
<b>Pusser's Blue Label Navy</b> 40%, Caribbean	£4.10
Black Magic Spiced 40%, USA	£4.10
FARRANDS Dark Horse Spiced 41.2%, Caribbean	£4.60
Plantation Pineapple Stiggins' Fancy 40%, Caribbean	£4.60
Aluna Coconut 35%, Guatemala	£4.10
Spirited Union Lemon & Leaf 38%, Amsterdam	£4.10

# VODKA

	25ml
<b>Finlandia</b> 40%, Finland	£4.10
<b>Belvedere</b> 40%, Poland	£5.60
Dutch Barn Orchard 40%, UK	£4.60
<b>Douglas Fir</b> 42%, UK	£5.60
<b>The Reid Single Malt</b> 44%, New Zealand	£6.00
<b>Cariel Vanilla</b> 37.5%, Sweden	£4.60

# TEQUILA & MEZCAL

El Tequileno Blanco 38%, Mexico	£4.10
<b>Volcan Blanco</b> 40%, Mexico	£5.80
<b>El Tequileno Reposado Gran Reserva</b> 38%, Mexico	£6.00
Fortaleza Reposado 40%, Mexico	£8.00
<b>Mezcal Union Uno</b> 40%, <i>Mexico</i>	£5.10
<b>Del Maguey Mezcal VIDA</b> 42%, Mexico	£5.80

# COGNAC

	25ml	[
Hennessy VS 40%, France	£5.10	
<b>Remy Martin VSOP</b> 40%. France	£5.60	F 2
Pierre Ferrand 1840	£6.00	3
45%, France		

# PISCO & CACHACA

<b>El Gobernador Pisco</b> 40%, Chile	£4.10
Velho Barreiro Cachaca 39%, Brazil	£4.10

# APERITIFS & DIGESTIFS

DIOLOTITO	
Fair Cafe Liqueur 22%, France	25ml <b>£3.60</b>
Cazcabel Coffee Tequila 34%, Mexico	£4.00
Benedictine D.O.M 40%, France	£4.00
<b>Chartreuse Green</b> 55%, France	£5.00
Limoncello 27%, Italy	£3.60
<b>Disaronno Amaretto</b> 28%, Italy	£3.60
Aperol 11%, Italy	£3.60
<b>Campari</b> 25%, Italy	£3.60
<b>Savoia Americano Rosso</b> 18%, Italy	£3.60
<b>Sipello Bittersweet Aperitif</b> 22%, UK	£4.10
<b>Cointreau</b> 40%, France	£3.60
Rose Rabbit Butterscotch Liqueur 33.8%, New Zealand	£5.60
Nixta Licor de Elote 30%, Mexico	£4.80
Whitewood Pineapple Flambe	£5.00
King's Ginger 29.9%, UK	£4.60
<b>Lustau Rojo Vermut</b> 15%, Spain	£4.10
<b>Lustau Rose Vermut</b> 15%, Spain	£4.10
<b>Cocchi Vermouth Di Torrino</b> 17%, Italy	£4.10
Baileys Irish Cream (50ml serve) 17%, Ireland	£5.00

# BEER

### DRAUGHT

DRAUGHT	Half Pint	Pint
<b>Budvar</b> 5%, Czech Pilsner	£2.80	£5.50
FARRANDS IPA 4.7%, IPA	£2.90	£5.70
<b>Guinness</b> 4.2%, Irish Stout	£2.80	£5.50

## **BOTTLES & CANS**

Peroni Original (330ml) 4.7%, Italian Lager	£4.50
<b>Peroni Nastro Azzurro (330ml / GF)</b> 5%, Gluten Free Italian Lager	£4.75
Alhambra Reserva (330ml) 6.5%, Spanish Lager	£5.50
<b>Turning Point Disco King (440ml)</b> 5.1%, American Pale Ale	£5.50
Seven Brothers Honeycomb Pale (440ml) 4%, UK Pale Ale	£5.50
Vocation Heart & Soul (330ml / GF) 4.4%, Gluten Free UK Session IPA	£5.00
Aspall Suffolk Draught Cyder (330ml) 5.5%, UK Cider	£5.00
Heineken Zero (330ml) 0%, Alcohol Free UK Lager	£4.00
Lucky Saint (330ml) 0.5%, Alcohol Free UK Lager	£4.50

We have an ever-changing selection of beer in the fridge. Ask the team to see what we have in today!

# LOW & NO

# LOW ALCOHOL COCKTAILS

STRAWBERRIES & CREAM Cariel Vanilla Vodka, Strawberry, Citrus, Soda Fresh   Sweet   Creamy	£7.50
SIP THE TEA Sipello Aperitif, Rhubarb, Tonic Water Tart   Herbal   Bitter-sweet	£7.50

# ALCOHOL FREE COCKTAILS

#### ALL THINGS NICE Luro's Amarotti Citrus Sugar Dittors Fog

ALL THINGS NICE Lyre's Amaretti, Citrus, Sugar, Bitters, Foam Soft   Smooth   Sweet	£6.50
N O - C O - N U T S <b>Coconut, Pineapple Juice, Grapefruit Soda</b> Tropical   Cream   Zesty	£6.50
C R O D I N O Italian Aperitivo Fresh   Orange   Spritz	£5.50

# SOFT DRINKS

#### A selection of premium mixers by Franklin & Sons

Indian Tonic Water	£3.00
Light Tonic Water	£3.00
Mallorcan Tonic Water	£3.00
Rosemary & Black Olive Tonic Water	£3.00
Soda Water	£3.00
Pink Grapefruit Soda	£3.00
Cherry & Plum Soda	£3.00
Brewed Ginger Beer	£3.00
Original Ginger Ale	£3.00
Original Lemonade	£3.00
Rhubarb Lemonade	£3.00
Coca Cola / Diet Coke	£3.00
Fruit Juice	£3.00
Apple, Cranberry, Orange, Pineapple, Tomato	
Coffee	
All our coffee is supplied by our friends at La Bottega Milanese.	
Espresso	£2.00
Macchiato	£2.50
Flat White	£3.00
Latte	£3.00 £3.50
Cappuccino Americano	£3.50 £2.50
	12.00
Irish Coffee	£7.50
Tullamore D.E.W Irish Whiskey, Espresso, Demerara, Cream, Nutmeg	
Hot Toddy	£7.50
Tullamore D.E.W Irish Whiskey, Hot Water,	
Honey, Ginger, Lemon & Bitters	
Selection of Teas	£3.00
Ask a member of our team for flavours	
Oat milk available	+50p

# FARRANDS.

# FARRANDSBAR.COM

We'd love to see you again! Head over to our website to make your next reservation.



### bookings@farrandsbar.com

Get in touch about our private hire. Whether it be a corporate meeting or a private event you seek to host, Farrands could be the perfect venue for you!

#### @farrandsbar

Follow us on Instagram for live updates & to see what we get up to behind the scenes.

As a small independent bar your positive feedback goes a long way. Find us on Tripadvisor or Google by searching Farrands Bar Leeds.

18 Swinegate, Leeds, LS1 4AG

Our menu is printed sustainably

